
                           Fox Valley Association Championships
                              Hosted by Kaukauna High School
                                at Countryside Golf Course
                                        10/16/2025
                                             
                                        Team Score
                                             
                                   Boys Junior Varsity
                                             

  1.    29  Appleton North                    (18:09.0  90:44.9 0:41.0)
================================================
  1      1  Nolan Moscinski         10   17:40.0
  2      4  Jeremy Clark            12   18:05.1
  3      7  Logan Fibiger           10   18:18.2
  4      8  Jacob Johnson           10   18:20.6
  5      9  Benjamin Caveny         11   18:21.0
  6   ( 29) Joshua Munson           10   19:12.7
  7   ( 36) Alexander Gellings      10   19:21.9

  2.    66  Kimberly                          (18:35.3  92:56.5 1:03.0)
================================================
  1      3  Aiden McGinnis          11   17:56.0
  2     12  Jonah Deeg              10   18:34.8
  3     14  Xander Herron           10   18:43.2
  4     15  Ian Feucht              10   18:43.5
  5     22  Callen Wesolowski       9    18:59.0
  6   ( 27) Garrett Conrad          12   19:05.9
  7   ( 30) Ellis Karls             11   19:14.7

  3.    82  Hortonville                       (18:41.0  93:24.9 1:51.2)
================================================
  1      2  Ty Arndt                11   17:52.9
  2      5  Preston Holmes          10   18:13.9
  3     11  Zach Jones              11   18:31.4
  4     23  Kenny Dain              12   19:02.6
  5     41  Mason Schmidt           10   19:44.1
  6   ( 42) Tyler Pagels            9    20:03.0
  7   ( 55) Mason Mueller           9    21:36.3

  4.    88  Kaukauna                          (18:47.9  93:59.5 0:53.9)
================================================
  1      6  Parker LeRoy            11   18:16.3
  2     13  Owen O'Kane             10   18:42.2
  3     16  Eli Swaagman            9    18:45.5
  4     25  Christian Luehring      9    19:05.3
  5     28  Matthew Exarhos         12   19:10.2
  6   ( 38) Ben Milhans             10   19:39.9
  7   ( 39) Cameron Driggers        10   19:41.1

  5.   105  Neenah                            (18:52.8  94:23.9 0:53.1)
================================================
  1     10  Drew Sabatke            11   18:23.2
  2     17  Jacob Maguire           12   18:45.5
  3     21  Connor Schott           10   18:53.4
  4     26  Dylan Olson             10   19:05.5
  5     31  Spencer Schiedermaye    12   19:16.3
  6   ( 34) Logan West              11   19:20.4
  7   ( 35) Oliver Gruber           10   19:20.8

  6.   141  Appleton East                     (19:09.8  95:48.8 0:41.8)
================================================
  1     19  Evan Marks              11   18:49.3
  2     20  Holden Poole            12   18:53.4
  3     32  Owen Pike               9    19:16.5
  4     33  Preston Verhagen        9    19:18.5



  5     37  Henry Peterson          9    19:31.1
  6   ( 47) Carter Kolpack          9    20:26.0
  7   ( 48) Mason Riske             9    20:31.8

  7.   169  Oshkosh West                      (19:33.8  97:48.9 1:20.6)
================================================
  1     18  James Schiek            9    18:48.1
  2     24  Andy Toonen             10   19:04.8
  3     40  Jeremy Splittgerber     9    19:43.7
  4     43  Trenton Krueger         12   20:03.6
  5     44  Ryan Borgmann           10   20:08.7
  6   ( 45) Nolan Brest             10   20:13.6
  7   ( 46) Isaac Gehlar            12   20:19.3

  8.   255  Oshkosh North                     (20:53.6  104:27.8 0:37.0)
================================================
  1     49  Isiah Considine-Bu      9    20:37.4
  2     50  Luka Kovacevic          12   20:46.7
  3     51  Christian Plato         9    20:50.7
  4     52  Jeffrey Parrott         10   20:58.6
  5     53  Weston Gumz             9    21:14.4
  6   ( 57) Max Friedrich           11   21:51.6
  7   ( 59) Justin Parrott          10   22:03.8

  9.   289  Fond Du Lac                       (22:07.7  110:38.4 1:17.4)
================================================
  1     54  Lucas Petrie            11   21:29.6
  2     56  Phoenix Herr            10   21:42.7
  3     58  Finn Waidelich          9    21:52.9
  4     60  Zachary Engels          12   22:46.2
  5     61  Monticello Cary         10   22:47.0
  6   ( 62) Kaleb Schouten          11   24:22.0
  7   ( 63) Sam Drehmel             9    24:31.4
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===== ==== ========================= ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Nolan Moscinski           10   Appleton North                    17:40.0  5:42 
    2    2 Ty Arndt                  11   Hortonville                       17:52.9  5:46 
    3    3 Aiden McGinnis            11   Kimberly                          17:56.0  5:47 
    4    4 Jeremy Clark              12   Appleton North                    18:05.1  5:50 
    5    5 Preston Holmes            10   Hortonville                       18:13.9  5:53 
    6    6 Parker Leroy              11   Kaukauna                          18:16.3  5:53 
    7    7 Logan Fibiger             10   Appleton North                    18:18.2  5:54 
    8    8 Jacob Johnson             10   Appleton North                    18:20.6  5:55 
    9    9 Benjamin Caveny           11   Appleton North                    18:21.0  5:55 
   10   10 Drew Sabatke              11   Neenah                            18:23.2  5:56 
   11   11 Zach Jones                11   Hortonville                       18:31.4  5:58 
   12   12 Jonah Deeg                10   Kimberly                          18:34.8  5:59 
   13   13 Owen O'Kane               10   Kaukauna                          18:42.2  6:02 
   14   14 Xander Herron             10   Kimberly                          18:43.2  6:02 
   15   15 Ian Feucht                10   Kimberly                          18:43.5  6:02 
   16   16 Eli Swaagman              9    Kaukauna                          18:45.5  6:03 
   17   17 Jacob Maguire             12   Neenah                            18:45.5  6:03 
   18   18 James Schiek              9    Oshkosh West                      18:48.1  6:04 
   19   19 Evan Marks                11   Appleton East                     18:49.3  6:04 
   20   20 Holden Poole              12   Appleton East                     18:53.4  6:05 
   21   21 Connor Schott             10   Neenah                            18:53.4  6:05 
   22   22 Callen Wesolowski         9    Kimberly                          18:59.0  6:07 
   23   23 Kenny Dain                12   Hortonville                       19:02.6  6:08 
   24   24 Andy Toonen               10   Oshkosh West                      19:04.8  6:09 
   25   25 Christian Luehring        9    Kaukauna                          19:05.3  6:09 
   26   26 Dylan Olson               10   Neenah                            19:05.5  6:09 
   27   27 Garrett Conrad            12   Kimberly                          19:05.9  6:09 
   28   28 Matthew Exarhos           12   Kaukauna                          19:10.2  6:11 
   29   29 Joshua Munson             10   Appleton North                    19:12.7  6:11 
   30   30 Ellis Karls               11   Kimberly                          19:14.7  6:12 
   31   31 Spencer Schiedermaye      12   Neenah                            19:16.3  6:13 
   32   32 Owen Pike                 9    Appleton East                     19:16.5  6:13 
   33   33 Preston Verhagen          9    Appleton East                     19:18.5  6:13 
   34   34 Logan West                11   Neenah                            19:20.4  6:14 
   35   35 Oliver Gruber             10   Neenah                            19:20.8  6:14 
   36      Carson Finch              10   Neenah                            19:20.8  6:14 
   37   36 Alexander Gellings        10   Appleton North                    19:21.9  6:14 
   38      Gavin Sierra              12   Appleton North                    19:22.3  6:15 
   39      Evan Scanlan              9    Kimberly                          19:25.1  6:15 
   40      Everett Becker            9    Appleton North                    19:27.0  6:16 
   41   37 Henry Peterson            9    Appleton East                     19:31.1  6:17 
   42      Noah Brandes              12   Kimberly                          19:35.6  6:19 
   43      Isaiah Whitworth          12   Appleton North                    19:37.1  6:19 
   44   38 Ben Milhans               10   Kaukauna                          19:39.9  6:20 
   45   39 Cameron Driggers          10   Kaukauna                          19:41.1  6:21 
   46      Sam Henning               11   Neenah                            19:41.8  6:21 
   47      Owen Kufahl               9    Appleton North                    19:42.3  6:21 
   48   40 Jeremy Splittgerber       9    Oshkosh West                      19:43.7  6:21 
   49      Adin Poelzer              11   Appleton North                    19:44.0  6:22 
   50   41 Mason Schmidt             10   Hortonville                       19:44.1  6:22 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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   51      Roberto Prosper           10   Appleton North                    19:49.3  6:23 
   52      Ian Vandeyacht            9    Kaukauna                          20:00.2  6:27 
   53      James Miles               9    Neenah                            20:01.4  6:27 
   54      Cole Nowakowski           11   Appleton North                    20:01.4  6:27 
   55      Ashton Wagner             9    Kimberly                          20:01.6  6:27 
   56   42 Tyler Pagels              9    Hortonville                       20:03.0  6:28 
   57      Xavier Widi               11   Appleton North                    20:03.2  6:28 
   58   43 Trenton Krueger           12   Oshkosh West                      20:03.6  6:28 
   59      Kyle Schaefer             12   Appleton North                    20:04.3  6:28 
   60      Jack Gries                9    Neenah                            20:04.5  6:28 
   61      Karter Falk               10   Kimberly                          20:08.5  6:29 
   62   44 Ryan Borgmann             10   Oshkosh West                      20:08.7  6:30 
   63      Caleb Keefer              10   Kimberly                          20:09.7  6:30 
   64      Frank Flanagan            9    Kaukauna                          20:10.6  6:30 
   65      George Mooren             11   Kimberly                          20:11.0  6:30 
   66   45 Nolan Brest               10   Oshkosh West                      20:13.6  6:31 
   67      Evan Rutowski             10   Neenah                            20:17.1  6:32 
   68      Aaron Phillips            10   Kaukauna                          20:18.2  6:33 
   69      Declan Polenz             9    Appleton North                    20:18.9  6:33 
   70      Hayden Sherman            9    Kaukauna                          20:19.1  6:33 
   71   46 Isaac Gehlar              12   Oshkosh West                      20:19.3  6:33 
   72      Mason Palecek             12   Oshkosh West                      20:22.4  6:34 
   73      Evan Beck                 10   Oshkosh West                      20:23.3  6:34 
   74      Noah Sabatke              9    Neenah                            20:24.6  6:35 
   75      Owen Schlieve             10   Oshkosh West                      20:24.6  6:35 
   76   47 Carter Kolpack            9    Appleton East                     20:26.0  6:35 
   77      Mason Schmidt             12   Neenah                            20:28.1  6:36 
   78      Sam Hahnke                12   Appleton North                    20:30.3  6:36 
   79   48 Mason Riske               9    Appleton East                     20:31.8  6:37 
   80   49 Isiah Considine-Bu        9    Oshkosh North                     20:37.4  6:39 
   81      Emmet Wiesbrod            9    Neenah                            20:40.4  6:40 
   82      Emmet Williams            9    Appleton North                    20:44.5  6:41 
   83   50 Luka Kovacevic            12   Oshkosh North                     20:46.7  6:42 
   84      Oliver Westman            10   Neenah                            20:47.0  6:42 
   85      Quentin Jansen            10   Kimberly                          20:47.4  6:42 
   86      Alex Johnson              10   Neenah                            20:47.7  6:42 
   87      Ashton Loewe              10   Kimberly                          20:47.8  6:42 
   88   51 Christian Plato           9    Oshkosh North                     20:50.7  6:43 
   89      Evan Hall                 9    Appleton North                    20:53.5  6:44 
   90      Eli Maloney               11   Oshkosh West                      20:57.0  6:45 
   91      Mark Weed                 12   Appleton North                    20:57.0  6:45 
   92      Robert Gray               10   Appleton North                    20:57.3  6:45 
   93      Alex Countney             12   Appleton West                     20:57.4  6:45 
   94      Mason Bernhardt           12   Appleton North                    20:57.9  6:45 
   95   52 Jeffrey Parrott           10   Oshkosh North                     20:58.6  6:46 
   96      Brogan Hirschi            12   Neenah                            20:59.6  6:46 
   97      Max Phelan                9    Appleton North                    21:02.8  6:47 
   98      Bryce Merkes              11   Appleton West                     21:05.2  6:48 
   99      Brennan Gruett            10   Kimberly                          21:06.9  6:48 
  100      Josiah Lins               10   Appleton East                     21:11.0  6:50 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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  101      Matthew Wood              11   Appleton North                    21:11.5  6:50 
  102      Nick Zenzick              9    Neenah                            21:12.0  6:50 
  103   53 Weston Gumz               9    Oshkosh North                     21:14.4  6:51 
  104      Chris Rogers              9    Neenah                            21:15.0  6:51 
  105      Jack Kane                 9    Neenah                            21:16.3  6:51 
  106      Owen Handschke            10   Kimberly                          21:18.7  6:52 
  107      Casey Brahe               9    Appleton North                    21:21.9  6:53 
  108      Jason De La Masa          12   Kimberly                          21:22.7  6:53 
  109      Jackson Custer            10   Neenah                            21:25.6  6:54 
  110   54 Lucas Petrie              11   Fond Du Lac                       21:29.6  6:56 
  111      Levi Goodwin              9    Appleton North                    21:30.5  6:56 
  112      Caleb Vieaux              9    Appleton East                     21:30.7  6:56 
  113      Nolan Manteufel           10   Neenah                            21:34.1  6:57 
  114      Derek Jia                 11   Appleton North                    21:34.6  6:57 
  115      Noah Fellenz              10   Kimberly                          21:35.3  6:57 
  116   55 Mason Mueller             9    Hortonville                       21:36.3  6:58 
  117      Bryce McCormick           9    Appleton North                    21:36.6  6:58 
  118      Gavin Bricker             9    Appleton North                    21:39.4  6:59 
  119      Stanley Hubers            11   Kimberly                          21:41.4  6:59 
  120   56 Phoenix Herr              10   Fond Du Lac                       21:42.7  7:00 
  121      Graeme McGinn             9    Appleton North                    21:43.5  7:00 
  122      Eric Melbye               9    Neenah                            21:49.1  7:02 
  123      Zane Vandenboom           11   Kimberly                          21:50.8  7:02 
  124   57 Max Friedrich             11   Oshkosh North                     21:51.6  7:03 
  125      Landon Tessmer            10   Kimberly                          21:52.4  7:03 
  126   58 Finn Waidelich            9    Fond Du Lac                       21:52.9  7:03 
  127      Oliver Massey             9    Kimberly                          21:57.8  7:05 
  128   59 Justin Parrott            10   Oshkosh North                     22:03.8  7:07 
  129      Elwyn Bauduin             9    Kaukauna                          22:06.9  7:08 
  130      Stephen Weed              11   Appleton North                    22:12.2  7:09 
  131      Blake Wall                11   Kimberly                          22:12.9  7:09 
  132      James Howe                10   Appleton North                    22:15.1  7:10 
  133      Michael Agnos             11   Kimberly                          22:20.7  7:12 
  134      Maxton Collins            10   Oshkosh North                     22:25.6  7:14 
  135      Ian Venaccio              9    Appleton West                     22:27.7  7:14 
  136      Kyle Schroeder            10   Neenah                            22:28.7  7:15 
  137      Severus Foulks            11   Appleton North                    22:29.5  7:15 
  138      Magnus Goodrich           9    Neenah                            22:34.2  7:16 
  139      Evan McKenna              12   Neenah                            22:41.0  7:19 
  140      Parker Jesse              9    Oshkosh North                     22:41.0  7:19 
  141      Austin Pauli              9    Appleton North                    22:45.5  7:20 
  142   60 Zachary Engels            12   Fond Du Lac                       22:46.2  7:20 
  143   61 Monticello Cary           10   Fond Du Lac                       22:47.0  7:20 
  144      Preston Haines            9    Appleton East                     22:50.4  7:22 
  145      Max Delene                11   Neenah                            22:51.0  7:22 
  146      Marcus Csekits            10   Kimberly                          22:51.6  7:22 
  147      Mason Dillenberg          9    Kimberly                          22:52.3  7:22 
  148      Charlie Stalsberg         9    Kimberly                          22:52.3  7:22 
  149      Mason Selner              9    Oshkosh North                     22:55.3  7:23 
  150      Jack Aerts                9    Appleton North                    22:59.9  7:25 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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  151      Jackson Monroe            10   Neenah                            23:04.2  7:26 
  152      Owen Klawikowski          10   Neenah                            23:09.4  7:28 
  153      Dylon Berger              9    Kaukauna                          23:14.7  7:29 
  154      Cooper Ploederl           10   Appleton North                    23:15.0  7:29 
  155      Ashton Bobula             9    Hortonville                       23:20.0  7:31 
  156      Soren Larson              11   Oshkosh West                      23:32.2  7:35 
  157      Bennett Smith             11   Appleton North                    23:35.2  7:36 
  158      Isaac Miller              11   Kaukauna                          23:49.5  7:41 
  159      Atticus Goffard           9    Appleton North                    23:54.1  7:42 
  160      Landon Abhold             9    Hortonville                       23:57.8  7:43 
  161      Hendrix Ortega            10   Oshkosh North                     24:07.4  7:46 
  162      Jack Czechanski           9    Neenah                            24:07.4  7:46 
  163      Maverick Popelars         12   Appleton North                    24:15.8  7:49 
  164   62 Kaleb Schouten            11   Fond Du Lac                       24:22.0  7:51 
  165      Joshua Yunk               9    Appleton North                    24:28.2  7:53 
  166      Cooper Hagemeier          9    Neenah                            24:29.6  7:53 
  167   63 Sam Drehmel               9    Fond Du Lac                       24:31.4  7:54 
  168      Jack Nicholas             12   Appleton North                    24:35.7  7:55 
  169      Quintin Wilber            12   Appleton North                    24:50.7  8:00 
  170      Isaac Radtke              9    Kimberly                          25:11.4  8:07 
  171      Lukas Schuller-Rac        9    Kaukauna                          25:17.1  8:09 
  172      Grant Weyenberg           9    Kimberly                          25:19.2  8:09 
  173      Nolan Everson             11   Appleton East                     25:21.6  8:10 
  174      Josiah (Joe Crouch        9    Kimberly                          25:26.4  8:12 
  175      Sam Midtvedt              9    Kimberly                          25:29.0  8:13 
  176      Bryson Bailen             10   Appleton East                     25:29.9  8:13 
  177      Abram Engelhardt          10   Neenah                            25:32.8  8:14 
  178      Ezra Saint                12   Neenah                            25:50.6  8:20 
  179      August Pinnow             9    Oshkosh North                     26:05.1  8:24 
  180      Brekkan Urban             11   Oshkosh West                      26:33.9  8:34 
  181      Isaac Hoelzel             12   Neenah                            26:58.3  8:41 
  182      Griffin Reisner           9    Kimberly                          29:08.1  9:23 
  183      Jaiden Sydlewski          9    Kimberly                          33:49.6 10:54 
  184      Michael Moreno-Gills      12   Oshkosh West                      36:19.6 11:42 
  185      Aaditya Srinivasan        12   Kimberly                          42:13.4 13:36 
  186      Joseph Vander Grint       10   Fond Du Lac                       42:30.5 13:41 
  187      Levi Kiefer               12   Oshkosh West                      43:30.3 14:01 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


